#### 501940425 06/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deviant Ventures LLC	04/27/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Coca-Cola Company
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30313

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D651468

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)304-7400 Phone: 9254006604

Email: gokalp@bayramoglu-legal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gokalp Bayramoglu

Address Line 1: 200 W Sahara Ave Unit 1601 Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gokalp Bayramoglu

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment USD651468 (executed)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D6

PATENT REEL: 028300 FRAME: 0226

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

(1)

The undersigned

## **Deviant Ventures LLC**

675 Greenwood Ave, Unit 122, Atlanta, Georgia, 30306, USA

herewith assigns the Registered US Design Patent listed hereinafter and consents to the same being transferred to the company with an assignment fee of **EUR 1**.

Information on Registered US Design Patent

US D651,468 S – INSIDE OUT BOTTLE GLASS Filing Date :12/11/2010

(2)

The undersigned

The Coca-Cola Company

One Coca-Cola Plaza Atlanta, Georgia 30313

hereby agrees to the afore-mentioned assignment and requests to have the Registered US Design Patent listed under (1) above registered in its name.

<u>DATE</u> 04/27/2012 <u>PLACE</u> Atlanta, GA

Assignor Signature Umut Ozaydinli President

Lattaure .

Assignee Signature
Nicole Morris

Mude Maris

PATENT REEL: 028300 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 06/01/2012**